Attorney's	Docket	No.:	064198.	.0202
------------	--------	------	---------	-------

08-05-2004

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
1-31-92 07/79/04 RE	Patent and Trademark Office				
0/12/10/	102807228				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
SBC Holdings Properties, L.P	ώ.C				
645 Plumb Lane	Name: SBC Properties, L.P.				
Reno, Nevada 89502	00				
	S O S				
Citizenship:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:				
Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	645 East Plumb Lane.				
X Assignment Merger	043 East I famo Eane.				
# F===4 - F====4 -	City Done State Name 1 71 90503				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno State: Nevada Zip: 89502				
Other	Additional name(s) &				
Execution Date: 06/26/2002	address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	3/1/5/7				
	lication, the execution date of the application is: 07/29/2004				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
A. I dein Application No.(5)	B. Fatent No.(8)				
٨ ط غائد	Some I Number(s) attached?				
	ional Number(s) attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: Edward J. Marshall	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Baker Botts L.L.P.	X Enclosed				
Street Address: 1500 San Jacinto Center	1 []				
98 San Jacinto Blvd.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Austin, Texas 78701	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Austin	No. 50-2148 of Baker Botts L.L.P.				
State: Texas Zip: 78701-4039	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	OT USE THIS SPACE				
DON	or our time stace				
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document.	14. 1/2				
Edward J. Marshall	July 29, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do n	ot detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation:				
Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks					
P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark					
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 202	Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-				
0011), Washington, D.C. 202503.					

08/04/2004 MGETACHE 00000078 10901517

01 FC:8021

40.00 BI

AUS01:355143.1

PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is either the owner or co-owner of the patents and/or pending patent applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Subject Patents");

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada, 89502, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to said Subject Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SBC Holdings Properties, L.P. hereby transfers, assigns and conveys by capital contribution to SBC Properties, L.P. all rights, title and interest in and to the Subject Patents, and any patents that may issue from the Subject Patents in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions of the Subject Patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignor, on the date listed below.

, 2002 SBC HOLDINGS PROPERTIES, L.P.

	By it's General Partner
	SBC Properties GP, Inc.
	By: Michael J. Viola
	Treasurer
State of <u>Texas</u>	<u> </u>
)	SS.
County of Baxer	
2002 , personally app	eared Michael J. Viola, Treasurer of BBC Holdings
	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
	nowledged to me that he executed the same for the
purposes therein contained and	in the capacity therein stated.

HERLINDA H. ALMAGUER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 12, 2002

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

Herlinda H. al

My Commission Expires Movember 12, 2002

PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0876